## **Donation Receipt for Your Tax Records**



## Thank You!

SUN CITY GEORGETOWN ROTARY COMMUNITY 1530 SUN CITY BLVD STE 120 BOX 441 GEORGETOWN, TX 78633

## National Child Safety Council and YOUR LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT

SUN CITY GEORGETOWN ROTARY COMMUNITY SERVICE

Thank you

\$1,000.00

For your recent donation of

6/15/2018

Received on

National Child Safety Council takes pride in working with dedicated law enforcement departments such as yours, who are committed to teaching your children and community how to prevent accidents and needless tragedies through child safety educational programs. Your generosity will allow your local law enforcement to distribute these materials to a larger number of children and individuals in your area.

For federal income tax purposes, this letter acknowledges your contribution. National Child Safety Council is a not-for-profit federal tax-exempt 501(c)(3) organization. Donors may deduct contributions according to the U.S. Tax Code.

On behalf of your local law enforcement department, parents, and their children, we thank you for recognizing the need for this type of life-saving prevention program.

Your donation may directly save the life of a child.

Safetypup® and National Child Safety Council

TX246C0003 2018 - JACQUE SMITH-CARTY